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CHAPTER 69  
HOUSE BILL 164  

 
AN ACT TO REDEFINE UNFORTIFIED WINE IN THE ABC LAW.  
 
The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 
 

Section 1.  G.S. 18B-101(15) is amended by deleting the phrase "not less than 
six percent (6%) and".  

Sec. 2.  This act is effective upon ratification.  
In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 10th day of 

April, 1985.  


